Government of Jammu and Kashmir Agriculture Production Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Kashmir

Subject:- Appointment of Inquiry Officer.

Reference: Letter No. Agri/DAJ/Esttb-PF-26/2024-25/4124 dated 02.01.2025 from Director, Agriculture, Jammu.

Government Order No: ∑→(JK)APD) of 2025 Dated: ᡧ .01.2025

In partial modification of Government Order No.07 –JK(APD) of 2024 dated 03.01.2024, sanction is hereby accorded to the appointment of Shri Satish Sharma, Joint Director, (Extension), Jammu holding the additional charge of Joint Director, SLUB, Jammu as Inquiry officer to conduct an in depth Inquiry into the allegations leveled against Shri Mohinder Singh,(the then Storekeeper) BDO Office Barnoti Kathua in case FIR No. 20/2012 P/S VOJ(now ACB) and submit his report/findings within a period of 15 days positively.

By Order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Shailendra Kumar), IAS Principal Secretary to the Government Agriculture Production Department

No. Agri-CAD/11/2021 (33519) Copy to the:- Dated:-29-01-2025

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K) Ministry of Home Affairs, GoI.
- 2. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 3. OSD with Hon'ble Minister of Agriculture Production.
- 4. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.
- 5. Director Agriculture, Jammu with the request to provide the relevant record to the Inquiry Officer.
- 6. Shri Satish Sharma, Joint Director, (Extension), Jammu (Inquiry officer). A copy of Prosecution sanction order alongwith relevant documents are enclosed herewith.
- 7. Shri Sanjeev Chief Agriculture Office, Kathua Agriculture Production Department (Presenting Officer).
- 8. Pvt. Secy. to the Principal Secretary to the Govt. Agriculture Production Department.
- 9. Pvt. Secy. to Secretary (T) Agriculture Production Department.
- 10. In-Charge Website, Agriculture Production Department.

11. Government Order file (w.2.s.c)/Stock file.

(Favaz Ahmad Bhat)

Under Secretary to the Government